
NB: COURT ROLL DIVIDED INTO 3 TIME SLOTS 
 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA                                 

(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN) 

_____________________________ 
 

CAPE TOWN, WEDNESDAY the 17TH   day of  AUGUST   2022 
____________________________ 

 
THIRD DIVISION:  COURT NO.  16  at 10:00 am to 11am 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE FORTUIN 
 
RULES NISI 
 
1 F Khan vs L M Damascio & 1 other – Attachment       11382/2022 
 
2 S M Rutgers vs J Adelakum & 3 others – Interdict       4847/2022 
 
DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 
 
3 Absa Bank Limited vs Kiddz Buzz Educare CC & 2 others – Agreement    1573/2022 
 
4 Bold N New Investments (Pty) Ltd & 4 others vs S Liege Fraser N.O & 4 others -  920/2022 
 Agreement  
 
5 G Di Giannatale & 1 other vs P G Smith & 1 other – Joinder     6810/2021 
 
6 Nedbank Limited vs F Ahmed – Agreement        6385/2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7 Nedbank Limited vs M Abrahams – Agreement       2692/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8 Nedbank Limited vs S M Ernstzen – Agreement       17257/2021 
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9 The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs Z Joseph – Agreement     19720/2021 
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10 Toyota Financial Services (South Africa) Ltd vs K Ndaba – Agreement    7870/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11 The Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd vs W D Potgieter & 1 other – Bond   17344/2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
APPLICATIONS 
 
12 Q Julius – Curator Ad Litem          12192/2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
13 N Sokoyi – Curator Bonis          7794/2008 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14 Q C Clarke – Curator Ad Litem         9431/2022 
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15 E J Potgieter – Curator Ad Litem         6898/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
16 R C Ferrandi – Curator Ad Litem         6008/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
17 Absa Bank Limited vs Master of The High Court & 1 other – Last Will    9411/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
18 C S vs H L Kroutz -          9024/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
19 F Chitongo vs The Minister of Home Affairs & 1 other – Setting Aside    9402/2022 
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20 Vantimanzi (Pty) Ltd vs Dovetail General Contractors (Pty) Ltd – Eviction   11787/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
21 PWC Office Automation t/a Nashua Paarl & West Coast vs Checkin Supermarket  9338/2022 
 (Pty) Ltd & 1 other – Settlement Agreement  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
22 The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited vs K2017021079 South Africa (Pty)   8361/2021 
 Ltd & 1 other – Agreement  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
23 Hellman Worldwide Logistics (Pty) Ltd vs Armour Group Africa (Pty) Ltd -   AC31/2021 
 Agreement  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
24 U I Otto vs S G Bothma – Agreement        7298/2022 
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25  Business Fuel (Pty) Ltd vs DRD Enterprises (Pty) Ltd & 2 others – Monies Owing  9335/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
26 Casadobe Props 60 (Pty) Ltd vs T Tete & 1 other – Eviction     10637/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
27 R Seedat vs K Mwakisyala & 1 other – Eviction       9417/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
28 Casadobe Props 60 (Pty)Ltd vs S D Nodayizana & 1 other – Eviction    10635/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
29 Casadobe Props 60 (Pty) Ltd vs J Taderera & 1 other – Eviction     10636/2022 
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30 G Alderslade & 1 other vs S Ngbe & 3 others – Eviction      9404/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
31 Xantha Properties 18 (Pty) Ltd vs M Misakabu & 3 others – Eviction    9410/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
32 P A Pearson & 1 other vs F M Kempen & 4 others – Eviction     9405/2022 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN) 

 
_____________________________ 

 
CAPE TOWN,  WEDNESDAY  the  17TH     day of  AUGUST  2022 

____________________________ 
 

THIRD DIVISION:  COURT NO.  16  at 11H30 to 12H30 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE FORTUIN 
 
DIVORCES 
 
33 D I Jeftha vs A G Reckzeh          8725/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
34 A vs P Koorts            4096/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
35 C vs I Kriek            10293/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
36 W J P vs N V Visagie          22652/2018 
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37 M E C Piat-Dalais vs R M Sturgeon         9705/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
38 G D vs K Roos           4329/2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
39 B D vs C Steyn           8969/2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
40 L vs A C Theunissen           11534/2021 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN) 

 
_____________________________ 

 
CAPE TOWN,  WEDNESDAY   the  17TH    day of  AUGUST  2022 

____________________________ 
 

THIRD DIVISION:  COURT NO.  16  at 12H30 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE FORTUIN  
 
 
RULES 43 
 
41 P S vs G J MacGregor          9749/2022 
 
 
 
 
WEDNESDAY 17 AUGUST   2022 
DIVISION 1 
DIVISION 2 
DIVISION 3 
DIVISION 4 CIVIL TRIALS 
2949/2021 A Swartz vs The Private Security Sector Provident Fund   Order to Comply 
 & 2 others  
7285/2021 Sandon Investment CC vs Colourplus Textiles CC & 1 other   Agreement 
1808/2022 W T Pierce & 1 other vs M D Pierce      To Comply  
7139/2021 A G Biton & 1 other vs G B Buchinsky N.O & 3 others    Edictal Citation  
10413/2020 Mercedes Benz Financial Services South Africa vs S S    Agreement 
 Anirudhra  
19572/2021 Wesbank, A Division of Firstrand Bank Limited vs Mr S Chetty  Agreement  
13621/2021 E A Daniels & 1 other vs G E Lawrence & 3 others    Eviction  
15337/2017 Greylands Trust vs Buffelsboschpoort Boerdery CC & 25 others  Damages  
7597/2021 C V Klink & 1 other vs W C Van der Merwe N.O & 3 others   Exception  
7433/2021 Nedbank Limited vs W N Tolashe in re W N Tolashe vs Rapid   Exception  
 Dough CC & 2 others  
20489/2019 D C Titus vs The Minister of Police      Damages 
1498/2022 C Badenhorst St Clair Cooper N.O & 2 others vs VAB Sales   Declaratory Order 
 & Distribution (Pty) Ltd – Declaratory Order  
13386/2019 B M Richards vs The Road Accident Fund     Damages 
21307/2021 Antonio Dos Reais Pestana De Araujo & 1 other vs K A Taytasac Eviction 
 & 2 others  
13835/2019 S Jacobs vs The Road Accident Fund      Damages 
5033/2022 Inca Concrete Products (Pty) Ltd vs Sandown Developments  Liquidation 
 (Pty) Ltd  
 
 CASE NO CRIMINAL TRIALS 
 
DIVISION A CC8/2018 S vs E Lenting & others 
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DIVISION B CC27/2018 S vs F Murphy & 6 others 
 
DIVISION C CC59/2020 S vs M Pangkaeker 
 
DIVISION D CC103/2019 S vs D Davids & 3 others  
 
DIVISION E CC60/2021 S vs B Ntamehlo  
 
DIVISION H CC21/2020 S vs J Sias  
 
DIVISION J CC45/2020 S vs R Kampher & 1 other   
 
DIVISION K CC67/2019 S vs S Biyela & 2 others   
 
DIVISION N CC79/2021 S vs P April   
 
DIVISION O CC40/2021 S vs S Miranda 
    S vs X Mjada  
 
DIVISION P  CC21/2021 S vs J Fortuin & 1 other  
 
DIVISION Q CC8/2020  S vs M Tshandu 
 
 CC59/2021 S vs L Maphanga 
 CC62/2021 S vs J Cloete & 1 other  
 
 



 
WEDNESDAY 17 AUGUST 2022 
DIVISION 1 
DIVISION 2 
DIVISION 3 
DIVISION4 
CASE NO CIVIL TRIALS COURT JUDGE 

2246/2019 Susskind vs Hendricks N.O. VIRTUAL Saldanha, J 
2949/2021 A Swartz vs The Private Security Sector Provident Fund & 2 

others 
7 Kusevitsky, J 

13621/2021 E A Daniels & 1 other vs G E Lawrence & 3 others 7 Kusevitsky, J 
7235/2017 Technical Systems vs Feed Chain 9 Sher, J 
7433/2021 Nedbank Limited vs W N Tolashe in re W N Tolashe vs 

Rapid Dough CC & 2 others 
8 Loots, AJ 

15337/2017 Greylands Trust vs Buffelsboschpoort Boerdery CC & 25 
others 

11 Francis, AJ 

21307/2021 Antonio Dos Reais Pestana De Araujo & 1 other vs K A 
Taytasac & 2 others 

11 Francis, AJ 

7523/2018 Beja vs The Minister of Police 13 Binns-Ward, J 
7597/2021 C V Klink & 1 other vs W C van der Merwe N.O. & 3 others 18 Grobbelaar, AJ 
19572/2021 Wesbank, A Division of Firstrand Bank Limited vs Mr S 

Chetty 
18 Grobbelaar, AJ 

7285/2021 Sandon Investment CC vs Colourplus Textiles CC & 1 other 19 Ralarala, AJ 
6048/2019 Nicholls vs Gaybba 21 Le Roux, AJ 
20489/2019 D C Titus vs The Minister of Police 23 Cloete, J 
18201/2021 Hess vs Oschman 23 Cloete, J 
18924/2020 Wallin vs Turnberry 24 Van Zyl, AJ 
7139/2021 A G Biton & 1 other vs G B Buchinsky N.O. & 3 others 29 Hockey, AJ 
 URGENT APPLICATIONS 12 Goliath, DJP 
 PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE 9.00am 23 Cloete, J 
 PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE 9.00am 28 Mantame, J 
A74/2022 BAIL APPEAL – Terblanche vs The State  9.45am 15 Thulare, J 
15418/2020 LEAVE TO APPEAL – J J Swiegers vs J Du Toit N.O.  9.00 11 Nziweni, AJ 
 DIVORCE – 9.00am 7 Slingers, J 
    
1808/2022 W T Pierce & 1 other vs M D Pierce  NOT ALLOCATED  
10413/2020 Mercedes Benz Financial Services South Africa vs  

S S Anirudhra 
 NOT ALLOCATED 

1498/2022 C Badenhorst St Clair Cooper N.O. & 2 others vs V A B Sales 
& Distribution (Pty) Ltd  

 NOT ALLOCATED 

13386/2019 B M Richards vs The Road Accident Fund  NOT ALLOCATED 
13835/2019 S Jacobs vs The Road Accident Fund  NOT ALLOCATED 
5033/2022 Inca Concrete Products (Pty) Ltd vs Sandown Developments 

(Pty) Ltd 
 NOT ALLOCATED 

 
DIVISION CASE NO. CRIMINAL TRIALS COURT JUDGE 

A CC08/2018 S vs Lenting & 19 others 1 Lekhuleni, J 
B CC45/2020 S vs R Kampher & 1 other 3 Ndita, J 
C CC59/2020 S vs Moyhdian Pangarker 6 Maher, AJ 
H CC21/2020 S vs J Sias    9.45am 14 Baartman, J 
H CC S vs I Abdur-Rahiem 14 Baartman, J 
N CC79/2021 S vs P April 4 Ralarala, AJ 
L CC85/2019 S vs G Ngcobelothe & 1 other 17 Hack, AJ 
Q CC08/2021 S vs M Tshandu 5 Samela, J 
 CC60/2021 S vs B Ntamehlo 15 Thulare, J 

Q CC40/2021 S vs S Miranda 2 De Wet, AJ 
 


	Western Cape High Court Rolls (Cape Town) 17 August 2022
	WC CIVIL & CRIMINAL MORNING ROLL - 17 AUGUST 2022

